
HP45 16' Diameter Dimensions & Cu. Ft. Capacity

Welded
NetBin  

DimensionDimensionTotalHP45
"B""A"Cu FtMODEL

25'-10"10'2,861HP45 16x10
26'-10"11'3,062HP45 16x11
27'-10"12'3,263HP45 16x12
28'-10"13'3,464HP45 16x13
29'-10"14'3,665HP45 16x14
30'-10"15'3,866HP45 16x15
31'-10"16'4,067HP45 16x16
32'-10"17'4,268HP45 16x17
33'-10"18'4,469HP45 16x18
34'-10"19'4,670HP45 16x19
35'-10"20'4,871HP45 16x20
36'-10"21'5,072HP45 16x21
37'-10"22'5,273HP45 16x22
38'-10"23'5,474HP45 16x23
39'-10"24'5,675HP45 16x24
40'-10"25'5,876HP45 16x25
41'-10"26'6,077HP45 16x26
42'-10"27'6,278HP45 16x27
43'-10"28'6,479HP45 16x28
44'-10"29'6,680HP45 16x29
45'-10"30'6,881HP45 16x30
46'-10"31'7,082HP45 16x31
47'-10"327,283HP45 16x32
48'-10"33'7,484HP45 16x33
49'-10"34'7,685HP45 16x34
50'-10"35'7,886HP45 16x35
51'-10"36'8,087HP45 16x36
52'-10"37'8,288HP45 16x37
53'-10"38'8,489HP45 16x38
54'-10"39'8,690HP45 16x39
55'-10"40'8,891HP45 16x40
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40 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 60 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 80 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight 100 lb/cu ft

Empty

Bin

Weight

16x10 25'10" 2,861 57.2 8,613 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x11 26'10" 3,062 61.2 9,097 91.9 9,538 122.5 10,340 91.9 9,538

16x12 27'10" 3,263 65.3 9,324 97.9 9,779 130.5 10,605 97.9 9,779

16x13 28'10" 3,464 69.3 9,568 103.9 10,036 138.5 10,886 103.9 10,036

16x14 29'10" 3,665 73.3 9,802 109.9 10,307 146.6 11,448 109.9 10,307

16x15 30'10" 3,866 77.3 10,043 116.0 10,563 154.6 11,730 116.0 10,563

16x16 31'10" 4,067 81.3 10,314 122.0 10,826 162.7 12,019 122.0 10,826

16x17 32'10" 4,268 85.4 10,570 128.0 11,386 170.7 12,543 128.0 11,386

16x18 33'10" 4,469 89.4 10,833 134.1 11,665 178.7 12,850 134.1 11,665

16x19 34'10" 4,670 93.4 11,104 140.1 11,952 186.8 13,166 140.1 11,952

16x20 35'10" 4,871 97.4 11,672 146.1 12,248 194.8 13,491 146.1 12,248

16x21 36'10" 5,072 101.4 11,960 152.2 12,553 202.9 13,996 152.2 12,553

16x22 37'10" 5,273 105.5 12,256 158.2 13,093 N/A N/A 158.2 13,093

16x23 38'10" 5,474 109.5 12,601 164.2 13,666 N/A N/A 164.2 13,666

16x24 39'10" 5,675 113.5 12,916 170.2 14,000 N/A N/A 170.2 14,000

16x25 40'10" 5,876 117.5 13,676 176.3 14,343 N/A N/A 176.3 14,343

16x26 41'10" 6,077 121.5 14,010 182.3 14,866 N/A N/A 182.3 14,866

16x27 42'10" 6,278 125.6 14,354 188.3 15,231 N/A N/A 188.3 15,231

16x28 43'10" 6,479 129.6 14,708 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x29 44'10" 6,680 133.6 15,253 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x30 45'10" 6,881 137.6 15,639 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x31 46'10" 7,082 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x32 47'10" 7,283 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x33 48'10" 7,484 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x34 49'10" 7,685 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x35 50'10" 7,886 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x36 51'10" 8,087 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x37 52'10" 8,288 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x38 53'10" 8,489 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x39 54'10" 8,690 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

16x40 55'10" 8,891 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Ton Capacity per Material WeightWelded 

Bin

Model
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16' Diameter
Model HP45

Welded Bin

42° High Pitch Top Cone (Roof)  

45° Bottom Cone (Hopper)




